30 Total LAC Plant-in-Service L24 + L25 + L29 19,997,121$

31
32 Accumulated Reserves for Depreciation
33 Transmission WP1, L11, Col (e) 9,812,261$
34 Distribution Used in LAC WP1, L16, Col (e) -$
35 Allocated General Plant
36   Total General Plant WP1, L23, Col (e) 1,967,599$
37   Allocation Factor L20 LAB 0.059095
38 L36 * L37 116,275$
39  Total LAC Accum. Depr. Res. L33 + L34 + L38 9,928,536$
40
41  Net Plant Used in LAC L30 - L39 10,068,586$

42
43 Total Plant in Service WP1, L24, Col (e) 66,753,665$
44 Less: Total Accum. Reserves for Depr. WP1, L24, Col (e) 30,340,302$
45 Total Net Plant L43 - L44 36,413,363$

46
47 Transmission Net Plant Allocator L41 / L45 NP 0.276508

Exhibit 2-1 PL Populated Template PSE 7/6/2015

Exhibit 2-1
Page 5

Prairie Land Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Mid-Kansas Service Area

34.5kV Formula Based Rate
Work Paper 4 - Margin Requirement Offsets

For the Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2013

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Line Historical Adjusted Allocated
No Metric Source Tot Amount Adjustment Amount Name Factor to FBR

pg 1, Col (e)

1 OTIER
2 LT Interest Expense Pg.1, L15, Col ( d ) 1,494,636$   (33,033)$   1,461,603$   NP 0.276507982 404,145$
3 Cash Received from G&T/lenders WP1, Col (d), L71 -$   -$   -$   NP 0.276507982 -$
4 1,494,636$   (33,033)$   1,461,603$   404,145$

5
6 MDSC
7 LT Interest Expense L2 1,494,636$   (33,033)$   1,461,603$   NP 0.276507982 404,145$
8 Depreciation Expense Pg.1, L12, Col ( d ) 1,825,431$   104,575$   1,930,006$   NP 0.276507982 533,662$
9 Non-Operating Margins - Interest WP1, L70, Col ( d ) 199$   -$   199$   NP 0.276507982 55$
10 Cash Patronage Capital* L18 8,455$   -$   8,455$   NP 0.276507982 2,338$
11 Resultant Amount Sum (L7:L10) 3,328,722$   3,400,263$   940,200$

12
13 *Calculate Pat. Cap. (Cash):

14 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Current Yr. WP1, L67, Col ( d ) 204,327$

15 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Prior Yr. WP1, L67, Col ( c ) 173,349$

16 Generation & Transmission Capital Credits WP1, L68, Col ( d ) -$

[…]

30 Total LAC Plant-in-Service L24 + L25 + L29 16,974,545$

31
32 Accumulated Reserves for Depreciation
33 Transmission WP1, L11, Col (e) 6,078,579$
34 Distribution Used in LAC WP1, L16, Col (e) -$
35 Allocated General Plant
36   Total General Plant WP1, L23, Col (e) 1,731,609$
37   Allocation Factor L20 LAB 0.000331
38 L36 * L37 574$
39  Total LAC Accum. Depr. Res. L33 + L34 + L38 6,079,153$
40
41  Net Plant Used in LAC L30 - L39 10,895,391$

42
43 Total Plant in Service WP1, L24, Col (e) 71,454,423$
44 Less: Total Accum. Reserves for Depr. WP1, L24, Col (e) 27,452,219$
45 Total Net Plant L43 - L44 44,002,203$

46
47 Transmission Net Plant Allocator L41 / L45 NP 0.247610

Exhibit 2-2 VE Populated Template PSE 7/6/2015

Exhibit 2-2
Page 5

Victory Electric Cooperative Association, Inc.
Mid-Kansas Service Area

34.5kV Formula Based Rate
Work Paper 4 - Margin Requirement Offsets

For the Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2013

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Line Historical Adjusted Allocated
No Metric Source Tot Amount Adjustment Amount Name Factor to FBR

pg 1, Col (e)

1 OTIER
2 LT Interest Expense Pg.1, L15, Col ( d ) 2,065,015$   291,170$   2,356,185$   NP 0.24761013 583,415$
3 Cash Received from G&T/lenders WP1, Col (d), L71 3,452$   -$   3,452$   NP 0.24761013 855$
4 2,068,467$   291,170$   2,359,637$   584,270$

5
6 MDSC
7 LT Interest Expense L2 2,065,015$   291,170$   2,356,185$   NP 0.24761013 583,415$
8 Depreciation Expense Pg.1, L12, Col ( d ) 2,238,680$   (257,243)$   1,981,438$   NP 0.24761013 490,624$
9 Non-Operating Margins - Interest WP1, L70, Col ( d ) 47,310$   -$   47,310$   NP 0.24761013 11,715$
10 Cash Patronage Capital* L18 6,651$   -$   6,651$   NP 0.24761013 1,647$
11 Resultant Amount Sum (L7:L10) 4,357,657$   4,391,584$   1,087,401$

12
13 *Calculate Pat. Cap. (Cash):

14 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Current Yr. WP1, L67, Col ( d ) 177,086$

15 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Prior Yr. WP1, L67, Col ( c ) 173,634$

16 Generation & Transmission Capital Credits WP1, L68, Col ( d ) -$

[…]

30 Total LAC Plant-in-Service L24 + L25 + L29 9,668,721$

31
32 Accumulated Reserves for Depreciation
33 Transmission WP1, L11, Col (e) 5,778,312$
34 Distribution Used in LAC WP1, L16, Col (e) -$
35 Allocated General Plant
36   Total General Plant WP1, L23, Col (e) 1,064,584$
37   Allocation Factor L20 LAB 0.010913
38 L36 * L37 11,618$
39  Total LAC Accum. Depr. Res. L33 + L34 + L38 5,789,930$
40
41  Net Plant Used in LAC L30 - L39 3,878,791$

42
43 Total Plant in Service WP1, L24, Col (e) 31,275,066$
44 Less: Total Accum. Reserves for Depr. WP1, L24, Col (e) 15,067,731$
45 Total Net Plant L43 - L44 16,207,335$

46
47 Transmission Net Plant Allocator L41 / L45 NP 0.239323

Exhibit 2-3 WE Populated Template PSE 7/6/2015

Exhibit 2-3
Page 5

Western Cooperative Electric Association, Inc.
Mid-Kansas Service Area

34.5kV Formula Based Rate
Work Paper 4 - Margin Requirement Offsets

Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2013

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Line Historical Adjusted Allocated
No Metric Source Tot Amount Adjustment Amount Name Factor to FBR

pg 1, Col (e)

1 OTIER
2 LT Interest Expense Pg.1, L15, Col ( d ) 574,355$   327,504$   901,859$   NP 0.239323216 215,836$
3 Cash Received from G&T/lenders WP1, Col (d), L71 -$   -$   -$   NP 0.239323216 -$
4 574,355$   327,504$   901,859$   215,836$

5
6 MDSC
7 LT Interest Expense L2 574,355$   327,504$   901,859$   NP 0.239323216 215,836$
8 Depreciation Expense Pg.1, L12, Col ( d ) 857,249$   (56,875)$   800,374$   NP 0.239323216 191,548$
9 Non-Operating Margins - Interest WP1, L70, Col ( d ) 337$   -$   337$   NP 0.239323216 81$
10 Cash Patronage Capital* L18 (813)$   -$   (813)$   NP 0.239323216 (195)$
11 Resultant Amount Sum (L7:L10) 1,431,128$   1,701,756$   407,270$

12
13 *Calculate Pat. Cap. (Cash):

14 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Current Yr. WP1, L67, Col ( d ) 813$

15 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Prior Yr. WP1, L67, Col ( c ) -$

16 Generation & Transmission Capital Credits WP1, L68, Col ( d ) -$